S'lATE OF KANSAS
S'l'o E CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give %ll Information Completely
Make Required AfRdavit 1

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wichita, Kansas

Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat

Name of Corservation Agent whe supervised plugging of this well

Arbuckle

\S OS5 R

WEFLL PLUGGING RECORD

&llis County. Sec._22
Locatior as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines
Lease Ownez. Sohio Petroleum Company
Lease Name Johansen
Office Address. P. 0. Box 673, Russell,
Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)
Date well completed. 10-7
Application for plugging filed 8-31
Application for plugging approved °-2
Plugging commenced 9-16
Plugging completed 9-23
Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation

Sl S& S&

(E)_LZ(w)

Well No.

{ansas
0il

1037
19.64
10.0%
10.64
10 64

Uneconomical

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production May 19,64

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

menced? Yes
Eldon Petty

Producing formation

Total Depth of Well_____F3 395 ‘eet

Depth to top Bottom_

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATION

CONTENY PULLED OUT

__Arbuckle_

2489

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from

feet for each plug set.

feet to

Pumped 33 sacks Jel thru casing at 983°'.

__Pulled casing to 45V'.

Spotted 30 sacks cement.

Pulled casing to 217°'.

Spotted 30 sacks cement.

Bailed nole to 30°'.

Dumped 10 sacks cement up to base of cellar.

‘lJ

SWATE CO‘?PQRKT TION COMMISSTOR

%’3 30 19¢4
-30-(aY

b%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%m—

lll,

Name of Plugging Contractor.

(3f ad-litional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

Knigzht Casing Pulling Company

Address

Great Bend, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS

, COUNTY OF. RUSSALL ..

D. W. Smith

(employee of owner) or (nwaat.-ox-opmto:) of the above-described

well, being frst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and mal ers ‘herein gontained nnd the log of the

above described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

Stnco minen anp Swonn 1o before me this

&/ y L. /l. .
My cotami siom owyares . _ ALl s2d KL

——

——3 - (,\x’(

L

, 19 64

A AW

(Signature)

(Address)

29th September

day of

- . .
[ o ‘
ol il L e N Wi TA Ot

Notary Public.

/18 1547
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Location - 3W SE SR Sec, 22, Twp, 118, Rge, 17W

Fara ~ Johansen VWell = No, §

County - Kkllis J3tate - Kansas

Company ~ Margay 0Oil Corporation

Samples from 1140 feet to 3390 feet = Elevation 1966 fest

From to Popmation and remarks  Ewained by Lerke & Whoptan

1140 1170 White anhydrite

1170 1290 ‘ﬁ%%."'

1290 1300 © Ditte, some gray shale '
1300 Various eolored shale 70 percent, anhydrite 30 percent
20 Browa shale, some gray shale and anhydrite
80 Browa shale 70 pervent, greenish-gray shale 25 percent,
anhydrite 5 percent

1400 rey tie shale 75 percent, brown shale 25 persent
30 Gray anhydrite 50 percent, gray anhydritic shale 50 pereenmt

1490

te

ray .
80 Ditto, some brown shale, t rase of dolomite

white anhydrite 60 pereent, dradb dolomite 20 pereent,
red shale 20 pereent
Browm drad dolomite
Ditto, same anhydrite A0 percent, red shale 25 percent
Red shale 75 pereemt, anhydrite 20 percent, some dolomite
Dreb dolomite
Ditro, some red shale 25 pereent
Red shale, some anhydrite and dolo.tto
Red shale

%ﬁgr lold
D ossilllerous dolomite
s S

susrose dolomite
Drab white jorous oolitic fossilifsrous dolomitic lime

gl_ensg: Flint
ray fossiliferous cherty lime

Matfie e
e, some drab fossiliferous cherty lime
Various colored shale (mostly red), some drab lime
Greay fossiliferous lime
Ditto, some red shale
Dreb fossilifercus lime 50 pereemt, red -halo 50 pergent

gm ﬁ ,onllifem- cherty lime
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Well - Johansen #5 Comt'd,

2140
60
70
80
90

2200
30

2250
2270

20

30
&0
60

‘70

A0

50
90
2300
10

30
A0

50
60

70
80
2600

20

2160

sresy S3z3sss zuds sk Eass

E

588 £ 88 83

gg%p %
arious colored shale 50 percent, gray fossiliferous

lime 50 pereent

White dense lime

White fossiliferous lime

Ditto, red shale 50 percent

White fossiliferous lime

Ditto, some red shale 40 percent

Ditto. Oq - Oa ‘(9‘"
t

White highly fossiliferous lime (many Fusulinid)

A

shale

ﬁ highly oolitiec lime

Drab fossiliferous oolitic lime 75 percent, red shale
25 percent

Dreb white fossiliferous lime

Ditto, some red shale 20 percent

Dreab fossilifercus lime 50 percent, red shale 50 percemt

Ditte, increase in lime to 75 pereent

E!g!ir Qﬁg
ray foss erous lime

Drab fossiliferous lime 50 persent, various colored
shale 50 percemt

Ditto, increase in lime to 65 pereent

Ditto

Drab fossiliferous sandy lime, some gray micaceous shale

Drab fossiliferous lime 50 persent, v.rious colored
shale 50 perce=at

Grey laminated shale, some lime and red shale

Ditto, inorease in lime to 25 percent

Ditto

Gruy laminated shale, some dreb fossiliferous lime

Various colored shale, some drab fossiliferous lime

Ditto, increase in lime to 30 pereent

Orey laminated shale 50 pereent, micaseous cemented
sand A0 percemt, red shale 10 percent

Ditto, gray fessiliferows lime

Ditte

Gray laminated shalse

Ditto, micaseous cemented sand 30 perceat

Various ecolored shale, some drab fossiliferous lime and
micageous cemented sand

()

mite fos:iliferous lime

Ditto, some gray laminated shale 25 jercent

Various eolored shale 70 percent (gray laminated predom.)
micaseous cemented sand 30 pereent

Ditto, increase in sand to 50 pereent

Orey ted shale, some dreb lime and micaseous sand

’ﬁm colored shale 70 perceamt(gray predom.) drsb
foesiliferous lime 30 pereent

Diste, imsrease in shale to 85 percent

Ditte, Just trace of lime

Various eolored shale 85 percent, drab fossiliferous
lime 15 percest
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Well - Johansen #5 Cont'd,

40
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2810
20
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50
60
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20
30
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50
60
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90
3020
60
70
90
3100

3120

40
50
70
80
3200

20
30
50
60
70

3300
10
20
30
60

3380

3383
85

3389

3200

20 |

30
60

3300
10
20
30
60

3383

3385

33%0

" Ditto, shale gray and laminated

Ditte

Various colored shale 50 percent, drab fossiliferovus
lime 50 percent

Gray laminated shale, some drab fossilifeorous lime

Ditto, inerease in lime to 15 percent

Various colored shale (gr.y predom.)

5022!5 80;%0:
ray ossiliferous lime

Various colored shaule, some drab fossilferous lime,
trece of sand

Drab foessiliferous lime

Ditte, some gray laminated shule 25 percent

Ditto

Ditto, somo varicus colored chale .

Ditto

Ditto, lime cherty

Ditto, some virious colored shale

Ditto

Ditto, some various colored shale 25 percent

Drab dense lime

Dradb fossiliferous lime

Ditto, some greenish ¢r.ay shile

Dit:o

Ditto, trace of deaa oil

Ditto

Ditto, sone vurious colorer shale

Drab fossilifervus cherty lime (tr.ce of oil;, some
various colored shale

LANSING - KANSAS CITY
Drab white fossiliferous oolitic .ime, some v.ric:s

colored <hale
Ditio, trace of oil
White fossiliferous oolitic lime (truce of oil]
White fossiliferous oolitic lime (light situr.tion,
Ditto, lime barren
Ditto
Drab white fossiliferocus lime
Ditto, lime colitic, trice of oil
White fossiliforous lime
Ditto, lime ocolitic and cherty

Ditto
Orab whit- fossiliferous lime (tr.ce of :41) 0q
Ditto, lime b:rren O&’“(OL(

'rab fossiliferous oolitic lime (trice cf oil;
White fossiliferous lime
Ditto, some vari.us colored shale
Ditto
wWhite fos3ilif rous oolitic lime
Detrital Zone
e fossllifirous lime, viri.us colored shale
SIMPSON
Green shale
Well assorted wiite sund, some saturation
Ditto, much free pyrite

SILICEOUS LIME
Oray oolltIc chert and brown crystalline dolomite, a:turated



